—

e e w1 AWRILAA VVOUIRRD AND HIGHWAYS
w OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila
. BAGONG PILIPINAS
JUL 1 7 2025
MEMORANDUM

FOR - MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 13, 2025 of Regional Director JOVEL G . -
MENDOZA, CESO III, DPWH Region IV-A, endorsing the request of District Engineer
MARLO B. CORREA, Cavite 2" District Engineering Office, requesting for the approval of the
Modification of the project under FY 2025 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No.: 310109101666000
ProjectID: P009147351LZ

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road Q01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

System System
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide — Tertiary Roads Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads
Tagaytay-Taal Lake Rd - KOOS8 + 817 - KO059 + | Tagaytay-Taal Lake Rd - KOO60 + 290 -
040 KOO060 + 343
Unit | ; . . Estimated
Physical Target Cost A{':%?:{';)m Physical Target l{l:%ﬁg;t Cost
(P'000) - b (P'000)
CW = 1 - Construction ‘ Eoogztructlosr’llo 0;
of Road  Slope | 20.396 / S Pe | 31.188/
Protection  Structure— | square 50,662.50 Structure _ | square 50,662°50
2,484.00 Square | meters 1.624.45 meters
,624.
meters square meters
EAC - 1,837.50 EAQ 5 1,837.50
Total: | 52,500.00 Total: | 52,500.00

Justification based on the attachment of the Implementing Office:
e The station limits were adjusted from K0058+817 - KG059+040 to prioritize road
segment KOO60 + 290 - KO060 + 343 due to recent events of landslide in the area.

e The length of the project decreased due to required height of slope protection whi
ranges from 30.65 meters. a e

e The road slope protection structure used in this project was active slope protection J e @
Systeny; hence the increase in unit cost and decrease in phySical target. Y

e The derived unit costs and physical targets were based on the approved plans, POW,
DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness.

¢ The derived unit costs and physical targets were based on the approved plans, PO
DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness. /

@/

-y b = 05 —

8= 58 88855 Bis &
<N = e > O g

th ©« L] L= 0O g b —

A 6 8 © 2 == 8 © oo 2,2
Q = D = @ o [=) ‘é_cu &
£ x S -5 Lo 2 18 o




Tagaytay-Taal Lake Rd - KOU60 + 290 - K00G0 + 343
PROJECT ID: P00S14735LZ
20F2

Attached are the following supporting documents.
Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Allotment, Program of

Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering
Design, Approved Request for the Utilization of Ttem 522 and Straight-Line Diagram

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23,
Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost reviewed/evaluated
by the Bureau of Construction through a Memorandum dated June 16, 2025 (copy attached),
we are respectfully requesting that the above-mentioned project under FY 2025 GAA be

maodified.

For the Secretary’s favorable consideration.

D. BUENO, CESO III
nt Secretary for Regional Operations in NIR,
Reglons III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D.
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1 For andi in the absence of the
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, NIR, Undersecretary for Reglonal Operalions
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII n NC !_iegmnﬂ!l. V-A, V-8, V, Vi, Vil and Vil

APPROVED/ DISAREROVED: ] oty o [ 17 ok

“BQNOAN

Secredry

-

Drepartment of Puslic Works and Highways
Offlee of the Secrete

0 o

WINSXY00572

P 4z o S
OF = 0 Ty o8 < = = =

JERm L =7 o= = 5'5 B

2 £ o e o | Q g

] 2 o 4 9 2 Eg m'l"‘{s
] m £ 22 = = aw g
PR 3¢ 5.2 U5

S g e > o 62 ¢ O e




Tagaytay-Taal Lake Rd - KOOG0 + 290 - KOOG0 + 343
PROJECT ID: PD0914735L7
20F2

Attached are the following supporting documents.

Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Allotment, Program of
Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering
Design, Approved Request for the Utilization of Item 522 and Straight-Line Diagram

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No, 23,
Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost reviewed/evaluated
by the Bureau of Construction through a Memorandum dated June 16, 2025 (copy attached),
we are respectfully requesting that the above-mentioned project under FY 2025 GAA be
modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration.

NE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assisgdnt Secretary for Regional Operations in NIR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and ! %—
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I For and in the ahsence of the
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, NIR, g“ggmmg,fgmww i

R@gions I, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, WI and VIII

~ , BUENO,
APPROVED / DISARRROVED: -' Secretary gj’l: 20X
MAN% NOAN
acreta )ﬁy
o7

.3 /NDB
Project ID: PO09147351.7

et M e T -

Ol (5] F2 a © < | = = = .

Shmt bes =5 a3 < e She -

B 8 = e > o

£ E a =T a (3 o =2

a s 3 e 212 S8 Aeron ) 35
& o = . o o s o g

& o 8 °5 = e 5o

F o = o A e, O




